FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10004014-1
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HUY LE	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
THOMAS EDWARD KOPLEY	Legal Department, 51U-PD
	Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043
	Santa Clara, California 95052-8043
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attachedYes XNo	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
X Assignment Merger	
***	Change of Name
Security Agreement Other	
Execution Date(s): July 27, 2000; July 27, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/626,583 Date Filed: July 27, 2000	
Additional numbers	s attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Table 5 /07 OFD 2.44)
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): , \$40.00
1601 California Avenue	Enclosed
MS 17L-5A Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
. 410 7 110 9 57 6 7 60 7 7 7 7 7	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Nelia T. de Guzman	de Lugman Oct 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document;3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do Not detac	h this portion
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet in	
	atents and Trademarks ssignment
	n, D.C. 20231

6504855487;

OCT-13-00 7:28AM;

PAGE 3/4

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004014-1

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
Legal Department, 51UPD
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 58043
Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

na ono anac	on application to	Letters Patent of	the United States		it of priority, in,
	omparator Control	Of King Oscillator	Frequency And Du	ty Cycle	
Filing date:_	July 27, 200	0	Serial No.:	09/626,583	
Letters Pater	nt, and any and all	Letters Patent of	onewals of and su the United States s	and any and all bstitutes for said app nd of countries foreig nations, or extensions	lication for said
to the full er or extended,	nd of the term or t	o by AGILENT, its erms for which si rely as the same	successors, assigr aid Letters Patent r	//our name for Letter: ns, nominees or legal r espectively may be gr held and enjoyed by	epresentatives,
covenant and deliver all su improvement or legal representing sa legal proceed C-I-P's, reisseverything pobtain and elimprovement	ve not executed a d agree that I/we uch papers as ma i(s), said applicatio esentatives, and I/v aid invention(s) or dings, to sign all ue and foreign applications enforce, for its o	mill mot execu will, each time a light on and said Letters we agree to commit improvement(s), s lawful papers, to plications, to make sileNT, its succe their own bent countries provid	te any agreement in request is made, and or desirable to per s Patent, to AGILEN nunicate to AGILEN raid application and execute all disclaid e all rightful oaths a assors, assigns, not efit, proper patent ed the expenses.	e entire interest herein conflict herewith, a disconding the without undue delatect the title to said. T, its successors, ass. T, or to its nominee, said Letters Patent, to mers and divisionals, and declarations, and minees and legal reperotection for said which may be incurred.	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or igns, nominees all known facts o testify in any continuations, generally to do resentatives to
patents on a interest, any Patent of the	applications as afo and all Letters Pa	ountry or countrie presaid, to issue tent for said inver which may be iss	es toreign to the Ur to AGILENT, as as ation(s) or improver used and granted of	atents and Trademark lited States whose du signee of the entire nent(s), including any in or as a result of	ty it is to issue right, title and
approation in	ow wellaned by a	ie audinev docke:	i niimher and title (serial number and fili et forth above as soo d Trademark Office.	ng date of said on as the same
IN WITH	ESS WHEREOF, I/v	ve hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):	
	luded -		ate Assignment Signed:	Jaly 27	/ 2+#0
Inventor's Typed	-			A	
State of Califo	"		Date Application	on Signed: July 7	7 7000
County of Santa		,) ss.:	•		
Before me th. personally known	is 27 Hday of Su	uly 2000 , person the basis of satisfacting act and depart	unally appeared <u>Huy</u> tory evidence to be th	Lewho acknowledge	who is
		NE NE	EIA T. DE GU/MAN nmission # 1158387	Kelia T.	de Lucma
		Note:	ny Public - California Inta Clara County Inn. Expires Oct 11, 2001	Notary Public My commission expires:	Ct. 11, 200

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES

Legal Department, 51UPD

P. O. Box 58043

Intellectual Property Administration

Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

6504855487;

OCT-13-00 7:29AM;

PAGE 4/4

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004014-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature (Seal)	————— Dato Assignment Signed:
inventor's Typed Name: Thomas	S Edward Kopley Date Application Signed: _ 27 Tuly 2004
State of California)
County of Santa Clara) as.:) : .
Before me this 2 7 day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be h	Thomas Edward Kopley who is the on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing between the person who acknowledged the foregoing sis/her free act and deed. NFITA T. DE GUZMAN Commission # 1158387 Notary Public - California Sonta Clora County My Comm. Expires Oct 11,2001
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	
State of	1
County of) ss.:)
Before meithis day of	
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to n astrument of assignment to be his	
ventor's Signature (Seal)	Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed:
/entor's Signature (Seal)	Notary Public My commission axpiros: Date Assignment Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name;	Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:
Before me this day of sersonally known or proved to nestrument of assignment to be his ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name; ate of unity of	Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name; etc of unty of Before me this	Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:) ass.;) On the body of Personally appeared
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name; etc of unty of Before me thisday, of	Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:) ass.;

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011047 FRAME: 0360